PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7156029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMNIOME, INC.	09/20/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNIOME, LLC
Street Address:	6965 LUSK BOULEVARD
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 97

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2015041415
PCT Number:	US2016062613
PCT Number:	US2017026376
PCT Number:	US2017028878
PCT Number:	US2017030135
PCT Number:	US2017030143
PCT Number:	US2017042843
PCT Number:	US2017051025
PCT Number:	US2017051023
PCT Number:	US2017067976
PCT Number:	US2018013007
PCT Number:	US2018014005
PCT Number:	US2018018118
PCT Number:	US2018042444
PCT Number:	US2018056507
PCT Number:	US2019022540
PCT Number:	US2019023439
PCT Number:	US2019027292
PCT Number:	US2019042789

PATENT REEL: 058952 FRAME: 0352

507109190

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2019050535
PCT Number:	US2019050443
PCT Number:	US2019056957
PCT Number:	US2019063962
PCT Number:	US2019067647
PCT Number:	US2020016956
PCT Number:	US2020033359
PCT Number:	US2020037268
PCT Number:	US2020042380
PCT Number:	US2020059470
Application Number:	14805381
Application Number:	15354941
Application Number:	15581828
Application Number:	15581822
Application Number:	15654406
Application Number:	15701373
Application Number:	15701358
Application Number:	15851383
Application Number:	15873343
Application Number:	16521464
Application Number:	16164417
Application Number:	16355361
Application Number:	16361034
Application Number:	16383279
Application Number:	16518321
Application Number:	16567476
Application Number:	16567598
Application Number:	16700422
Application Number:	16721771
Application Number:	16783488
Application Number:	16899201
Application Number:	16931200
Application Number:	17091998
Application Number:	15866353
Application Number:	16657051
Application Number:	15900308
Application Number:	16046707
Application Number:	16372812

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16516808
Application Number:	16535009
Application Number:	16540825
Application Number:	16736071
Application Number:	16738577
Application Number:	16736139
Application Number:	16823610
Application Number:	16844922
Application Number:	16890899
Application Number:	17198932
Application Number:	17190894
Application Number:	17199061
Application Number:	17325691
Application Number:	17519426
Application Number:	17502575
Application Number:	17502526
Application Number:	17502660
Application Number:	17568077
Application Number:	17564592
Application Number:	17564500
Application Number:	17518779
Application Number:	62256461
Application Number:	62319742
Application Number:	62326356
Application Number:	62329489
Application Number:	62329933
Application Number:	62375389
Application Number:	62440624
Application Number:	62444733
Application Number:	62448730
Application Number:	62448630
Application Number:	62448839
Application Number:	62450397
Application Number:	62459437
Application Number:	62534871
Application Number:	62732510
Application Number:	62933073
Application Number:	62782565

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62859886
Application Number:	63083586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858)350-6100

Email: wgorman@kilpatricktownsend.com, ipefiling@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097128-0912146
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. GORMAN
SIGNATURE:	/William H. Gorman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=OMNIOME INC.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tif source=OMNIOME INC.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tif source=OMNIOME INC.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tif source=OMNIOME INC.-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMNIOME, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "APOLLO ACQUISITION SUB, LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "OMNIOME, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2021, AT 10:26 O'CLOCK A.M.

6047919 8100M SR# 20213284717 Authentication: 204196861 Date: 09-20-21

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:25 AM 09/20/2021
FILED 10:26 AM 09/20/2021
SR 20213284717 - File Number 6047919

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

OMNIOME, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

WITH AND INTO

APOLLO ACQUISITION SUB, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Apollo Acquisition Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The LLC is a Delaware limited liability company duly formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and Omniome, Inc. (the "Company"), is a Delaware corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger and Plan of Reorganization, dated as of July 19, 2021, by and among Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PacBio"), Apollo Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of PacBio, the LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of PacBio, the Company, and Shareholder Representative Services LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, as Securityholder Representative (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into the LLC (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the LLC and the Company in accordance with Section 264 and Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") is Apollo Acquisition Sub, LLC and the Certificate of Formation of the LLC, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC, except that the name of the Surviving LLC shall be amended as set forth in the Fourth Article below.

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall be amended to be identical to the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC as in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger, except that the name of the Surviving LLC shall be Omniome, LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business and office of the Surviving LLC at the following address:

Omniome, Inc. 6965 Lusk Blvd San Diego, CA 92121

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of the LLC.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the provisions of Sections 103 and 251(c) of the DGCL.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by an authorized officer in its name, on this 20th day of September.

APOLLO ACQUISITION SUB, LLC

By: /s/ Brett Atkins

Brett Atkins

President and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 058952 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 02/02/2022